
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12856 12496 12252 12033 11874 11641 11490 11362 11239 11154 11075 11060 11218 11359 11281 11312 11579 12577 13567 14071 14391 14781 15088 15184 647,570
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,300
CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 1,926

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,092
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,092
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,092
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 280 13,443
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 280 13,443
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 461 22,132
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 461 22,132
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,556
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,556
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,556
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 282 282 281 13,491
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 282 282 281 13,491
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 6,537
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 (DF) 219 219 219 198 143 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 8,887
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 198 141 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,381
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 147 130 120 112 85 85 85 85 85 107 85 89 124 160 161 161 161 161 161 161 6,973
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 147 130 120 112 85 85 85 85 85 106 85 89 124 160 161 161 161 161 161 161 6,972
PAKABK1A 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 123 123 123 123 118 5,128
PAKABK1B 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 123 123 123 123 117 5,125
PAKABK2A 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 123 123 123 123 117 5,124
PAKABK2B 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 123 123 123 123 117 5,123
PAKABK3A 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 129 130 130 130 118 5,157
PAKABK3B 114 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 128 129 129 129 118 5,151
PAKABK4A 118 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 125 125 125 125 124 5,352
PAKABK4B 118 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 125 125 125 125 124 5,352
PGLAGT11 360 302 253 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 332 360 360 360 360 360 15,143
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 16,583
PGPSBK3B (DF) 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 5,078
PLPSGT12 216 216 190 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,083
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 190 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,083
SGRIGT11 (DF) 217 217 217 217 216 180 137 99 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 151 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,757
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 216 172 151 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 159 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,467
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 216 172 151 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 159 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,467
SGRIGT22 (DF) 217 217 217 217 216 171 131 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 146 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,735
SKSPBK1 350 262 225 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 321 284 350 350 350 350 350 13,756
TJGSBK1A 355 314 261 241 234 228 225 222 200 195 196 198 195 221 204 215 226 286 346 355 355 355 355 355 14,590
TJGSBK1B 351 314 261 241 234 228 225 222 199 194 195 198 194 221 203 215 226 286 346 351 351 351 351 351 14,483
YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 28,080
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
KLPPGT14 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 203 203 203 203 6,122
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,425
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 206 206 206 206 6,202
SGRIGT23 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 206 206 206 206 6,202
PGPSBK3A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 130 2,875
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 3,306
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 84 70 70 1,696
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 820
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 497
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 84 70 70 1,626
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 70 70 1,484
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 70 70 1,484
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 78 70 1,021
PTEKGT1B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 70 918
PTEKGT2A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 840
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454
PTEKGT2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 371
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 92 84 77 99 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,192
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 92 84 77 99 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,192
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 92 82 76 99 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,189
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 89 0 0 98 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,027
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,646
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 3,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 3,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 69 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1048 1408 1652 1871 1730 1963 2114 2242 2365 2450 2453 2468 2420 2279 2319 2288 2021 1023 1002 928 1175 1111 912 924 68,689

TOTAL GEN 12824 12464 12220 12001 11842 11609 11458 11330 11207 11122 11009 10994 11152 11293 11215 11246 11513 12511 13501 14005 14325 14715 15022 15118 644,784

06-Mar-13
Wednesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15026 14771 14682 15011 15323 15546 15553 15551 15564 15533 15113 14559 14087 13753 13629 14304 14603 14600 14472 14285 13852 13873 13572 13368 647,570
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,300
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 1,926

JMJGU1 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,092
JMJGU2 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,092
JMJGU3 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,092
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,443
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,443
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,132
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,132
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,556
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,556
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,556
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,491
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,491
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 6,537
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 8,887
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,381
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 6,973
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 6,972
PAKABK1A 115 101 101 114 120 117 117 117 117 118 118 117 100 100 100 100 108 107 109 105 100 100 100 100 5,128
PAKABK1B 115 101 101 114 120 117 117 117 117 117 118 117 100 100 100 100 108 107 109 104 100 100 100 100 5,125
PAKABK2A 115 101 101 114 120 117 117 117 117 117 118 117 100 100 100 100 107 107 109 104 100 100 100 100 5,124
PAKABK2B 115 101 101 114 120 117 117 117 117 117 118 117 100 100 100 100 107 107 108 104 100 100 100 100 5,123
PAKABK3A 115 101 101 114 120 117 117 117 117 118 119 117 100 100 100 100 108 108 109 105 100 100 100 100 5,157
PAKABK3B 115 101 101 114 120 117 117 117 117 118 118 117 100 100 100 100 108 107 109 105 100 100 100 100 5,151
PAKABK4A 119 105 105 119 125 123 123 123 123 124 125 124 105 105 105 105 111 111 112 107 105 105 105 105 5,352
PAKABK4B 119 105 105 119 125 123 123 123 123 124 125 124 105 105 105 105 111 111 112 107 105 105 105 105 5,352
PGLAGT11 360 352 355 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 326 256 250 306 360 360 360 360 346 346 346 313 15,143
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 345 345 346 346 346 346 345 345 345 345 16,583
PGPSBK3B (DF) 120 95 95 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 5,078
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 172 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,083
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 172 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,083
SGRIGT11 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,757
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,467
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,467
SGRIGT22 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,735
SKSPBK1 350 299 301 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 280 227 222 264 350 350 350 328 294 294 294 270 13,756
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 341 265 257 317 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 328 14,590
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 341 265 257 317 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 14,483
YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 28,080
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 6,122
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 172 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,425
SGRIGT12 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 6,202
SGRIGT23 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 6,202
PGPSBK3A (DF) 120 95 95 115 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 2,875
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 3,306
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 1,696
KLPPGT11 40 29 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 27 21 20 25 36 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 820
KLPPGT12 23 18 18 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 17 15 15 17 21 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 497
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 1,626
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,484
PDPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,484
PTEKGT1A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,021
PTEKGT1B (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 918
PTEKGT2A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 83 74 75 74 73 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454
PTEKGT2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 74 73 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 371
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,192
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,192
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,189
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,027
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 70 73 73 80 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,646
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 70 72 72 80 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 3,000
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 3,000
SYPS 1 100 95 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 96 95 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 55 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 995 1250 1239 1010 910 919 912 914 901 932 992 1138 1510 1844 1971 1296 997 1000 910 924 979 958 959 1063 68,689

TOTAL GEN 14963 14708 14619 14948 15260 15483 15490 15488 15501 15470 15050 14496 14024 13690 13563 14238 14537 14534 14406 14219 13786 13807 13506 13302 644,784


